## P09000027311

(Re	questor's Name)	)
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	ry/State/Zip/Phon	ne #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Na	me)
(Do	cument Number	)
Certified Copies	_ Certificate	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	,

Office Use Only



300172016483

03/18/10--01017--005 \*\*35.00



انى C.COULLIETTE

APR 2 3 2010

**EXAMINER** 

March 15, 2010

To Whom It May Concern:

Subject: Article of Dissolution Document No.: P09000027311

My name is Deandrea L. Sanchez Ortega. I reside at 14009 N. 20<sup>th</sup> Street, Tampa, FL 33613. My phone number is (813) 770-9945.

I writing this letter to dissolved my corporation. I pray that I'm not too late in filing the paperwork. I fallen on serious hard times and unable to pay for anything, including my home. I've somehow come up with the filing fee to take care of this matter when it should have been taken care of last year.

Any questions regarding the documents I'm submitting, please call ASAP. Please help me resolve this matter. I can't bear another financial burden.

Thank you,

Deardura L. Sanchez Ortega

Deardrea L. Sanchez Ortega

## **COVER LETTER**

TO: Amendment Section

**Division of Corporations** 

SUBJECT: Dissolution	
DOCUMENT NUMBER: P090002	1311
The enclosed Articles of Dissolution and fee a	re submitted for filing.
Please return all correspondence concerning this	s matter to the following:
Deandrea L. Sanchez (Name of Co D+ & Hot Dogs Inc. (Firm/C	Ortega
(Name of Co	ontact Person)
D+ & HOT DOGS INC.	
14009 N. 20th Street	
(Add	ress)
Tampa, FL 33613- (City/State as	3618 nd Zip Code)
(City/State at	nd Zip Code)
For further information concerning this matter,	
Deandrea Sarcher Ortega (Name of Contact Person)	at (813) 770-9945
(Name of Contact Person)	(Area Code & DaytimeTelephone Number)
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:	
\$35 Filing Fee \$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$43.75 Filing Fee & \$\ \text{S52.50 Filing Fee,} \\ \text{Certified Copy} \\ \text{(Additional copy is enclosed)} \text{Certified Copy} \\ \text{(Additional copy is enclosed)}
MAILING ADDRESS: Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	STREET ADDRESS: Amendment Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle

Tallahassee, FL 32301



March 19, 2010

DEANDREA L. SANCHEZ ORTEGA D & E HOT DOGS INC 14009 N. 20TH ST TAMPA, FL 33613-3618

SUBJECT: D & E HOT DOGS INC Ref. Number: P09000027311

We have received your document for D & E HOT DOGS INC and check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you for the following reason(s):

The document you submitted has been prepared pursuant to nonprofit statutes (chapter 617, Florida Statutes). As the entity was originally filed as a corporation for profit, this document should be filed pursuant to chapter 607, Florida Statutes.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6903.

Cheryl Coulliette Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 810A00006840

## **COVER LETTER**

Division of Corporations		
SUBJECT: Dissolution		
DOCUMENT NUMBER: 70900007311		
The enclosed Articles of Dissolution and fee are submitted for filing.		
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:		
Deandreal Sanchez (Name of Co	ntact Person)	
D+E HOT DOGS INC. (Firm/C	Company)	
14009 N. 20th Street	ress)	
Tampa, FL 33613-3618 (City/State)	and Zip Code)	
For further information concerning this matter, please call:		
Deandrea L-Sanchez Ortega at (813) 770-9945 (Name of Contact Person) (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)		
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:		
Certificate of Status	\$43.75 Filing Fee & \$\begin{array}{l} \$52.50 Filing Fee, \\ Certified Copy & Certificate of Status & \\ Additional copy is \\ enclosed) & (Additional copy is \\ enclosed)	
MAILING ADDRESS: Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	STREET ADDRESS: Amendment Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle	

Tallahassee, FL 32301

## ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

Pursuant to section 607.1403, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation submits the following articles of dissolution:

FIRST:	The name of the corporation as currently filed with the Florida Department of State:	
	D+E HOT DOG INC	
SECOND:	The document number of the corporation (if known): P09 000037311	
THIRD:	The date dissolution was authorized: December 28,2009	
	Effective date of dissolution if applicable: December 28,2009  (no more than 90 days after dissolution file date)	
FOURTH:	Adoption of Dissolution (CHECK ONE)	
	Dissolution was approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for dissolution was sufficient for approval.	
	Dissolution was approved by the shareholders through voting groups.	
	The following statement must be separately provided for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the plan to dissolve:	
	The number of votes cast for dissolution was sufficient for approval by	
	Signature: Andrea Artega  (By a director, president or other officer - if directors or officers have not been selected, by an incorporator - if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court appointed fiduciary, by that fiduciary)	
	Deandrea L. Sanchez Ortega (Typed or printed name of person signing)	
	President	
	President (Title of person signing)	

Filing Fee: \$35